

IFB #COG-2141  
Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Michigan

|                     | <b>Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc.</b> | <b>Artic Air, Inc.</b> | <b>Bloom Roofing Systems Inc.</b> | <b>Champion Flooring, LLC</b> | <b>F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen &amp; Associates LLC</b> | <b>Lang Constructors, Inc.</b> | <b>The Brewer-Garrett Company</b> |
|---------------------|---|------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| <b>Bid Form 3</b>   | Y   | Y                      | Y                                 | Y                             | Y   | Y                              | Y                                 |
| <b>Bid Form 4</b>   | Y   | Y                      | Y                                 | Y - SBE                       | Y   | N                              | Y                                 |
| <b>Bir Form 5</b>   | Y   | Y                      | Y                                 | Y                             | Y   | Y                              | Y                                 |
| <b>Bid Form 6</b>   | Y   | Y                      | Y                                 | Y                             | Y   | Y                              | Y                                 |
| <b>Bid Form 7</b>   | Y   | Y                      | Y                                 | Y                             | Y   | Y                              | Y                                 |
| <b>Bid Form 8</b>   | Y/ NO   | Y/ NO                  | Y/ NO                             | Y/ Yes                        | Y/ Yes  | Y/ Yes                         | Y/ Yes                            |
| <b>Bid Form 9</b>   | Y   | Y                      | Y                                 | Y                             | Y   | Y                              | Y                                 |
| <b>Bid Form 10</b>  | Y   | Y                      | Y                                 | N                             | Y   | Y                              | Y                                 |
| <b>Bird Form 11</b> | Y   | Y                      | Y                                 | Y                             | Y   | Y                              | Y                                 |
| <b>Bid Form 12</b>  | Y   | Y                      | Y                                 | Y                             | Y   | Y                              | Y                                 |
| <b>Bid Form 13</b>  | Y   | Y                      | Y                                 | Y                             | Y   | Y                              | Y                                 |
| <b>Bid Form 14</b>  | Y   | Y                      | Y                                 | Y                             | Y   | Y                              | Y                                 |
| <b>Bid Form 15</b>  | Y   | Y                      | Y                                 | Y                             | Y   | Y                              | Y                                 |
| <b>Bid Form 16</b>  | Y   | Y                      | Y                                 | Y                             | Y   | Y                              | Y                                 |
| <b>Bid Form 17</b>  | Y   | Y                      | Y                                 | Y                             | Y   | Y                              | Y                                 |

IFB #COG-2141  
Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Michigan

Region 1 Bid Tabulations

| Contract Opportunity | Trade Category          | Geographic Region           | Bidder   | Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.60) | Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.15) | Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10) | Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10) | Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.05) | Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor | Contract Award? |
|----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|--|--|---|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|-----------------|
| COG-2141-GC1-A       | General Contracting     | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.2000                                     | 1.2500  | 1.1950   | 1.2000  | 1.2700                                 | 1.2105                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-GC1-A       | General Contracting     | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2595                                     | 1.2846  | 1.2595   | 1.2846  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2677                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC1-A       | General Contracting     | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC1-A       | General Contracting     | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Champion Flooring, LLC                           | 1.9999                                     | 1.9999  | 1.5999   | 1.7000  | 1.3000                                 | 1.8949                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC1-B       | General Contracting     | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.2000                                     | 1.2500  | 1.1950   | 1.2000  | 1.2700                                 | 1.2105                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC1-B       | General Contracting     | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2595                                     | 1.2846  | 1.2595   | 1.2846  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2677                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-GC1-B       | General Contracting     | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC1-B       | General Contracting     | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Champion Flooring, LLC                           | 1.9999                                     | 1.9999  | 1.5999   | 1.7000  | 1.3000                                 | 1.8949                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC1-C       | General Contracting     | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.2000                                     | 1.2500  | 1.1950   | 1.2000  | 1.2700                                 | 1.2105                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC1-C       | General Contracting     | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2595                                     | 1.2846  | 1.2595   | 1.2846  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2677                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC1-C       | General Contracting     | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-GC1-D       | General Contracting     | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.2000                                     | 1.2500  | 1.1950   | 1.2000  | 1.2700                                 | 1.2105                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC1-D       | General Contracting     | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2595                                     | 1.2846  | 1.2595   | 1.2846  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2677                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC1-D       | General Contracting     | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-MH1-A       | Mechanical/HVAC         | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.2000                                     | 1.2500  | 1.1950   | 1.2000  | 1.2700                                 | 1.2105                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-MH1-B       | Mechanical/HVAC         | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.2000                                     | 1.2500  | 1.1950   | 1.2000  | 1.2700                                 | 1.2105                                | No              |
| COG-2141-MH1-C       | Mechanical/HVAC         | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.2000                                     | 1.2500  | 1.1950   | 1.2000  | 1.2700                                 | 1.2105                                | No              |
| COG-2141-EC1         | Electrical              | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-EC1-B       | Electrical              | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-EC1-C       | Electrical              | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-PC1-A       | Plumbing                | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-PC1-B       | Plumbing                | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-PC1-C       | Plumbing                | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-DM1-A       | Demolition / Mitigation | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-DM1-B       | Demolition / Mitigation | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-DM1-C       | Demolition / Mitigation | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-RC1-A       | Roofing                 | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-RC1-B       | Roofing                 | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-RC1-C       | Roofing                 | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-AP1-A       | Asphalt/Concrete Paving | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.2000                                     | 1.2500  | 1.1950   | 1.2000  | 1.2700                                 | 1.2105                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-AP1-B       | Asphalt/Concrete Paving | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.2000                                     | 1.2500  | 1.1950   | 1.2000  | 1.2700                                 | 1.2105                                | No              |
| COG-2141-AP1-C       | Asphalt/Concrete Paving | Region #1 Upper Peninsula 3 | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.2000                                     | 1.2500  | 1.1950   | 1.2000  | 1.2700                                 | 1.2105                                | No              |

IFB #COG-2141  
Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Michigan

Region 2 Bid Tabulations

| Contract Opportunity | Trade Category          | Geographic Region           | Bidder   | Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.60) | Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.15) | Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10) | Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10) | Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.05) | Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor | Contract Award? |
|----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|--|--|---|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|-----------------|
| COG-2141-GC2-A       | General Contracting     | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1800                                     | 1.1850  | 1.1750   | 1.1800  | 1.2700                                 | 1.1848                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-GC2-A       | General Contracting     | Region #2 Northern Michigan | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2595                                     | 1.2846  | 1.2595   | 1.2846  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2677                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC2-A       | General Contracting     | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC2-A       | General Contracting     | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Champion Flooring, LLC                           | 1.9999                                     | 1.9999  | 1.5999   | 1.7000  | 1.3000                                 | 1.8949                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC2-B       | General Contracting     | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1800                                     | 1.1850  | 1.1750   | 1.1800  | 1.2700                                 | 1.1848                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC2-B       | General Contracting     | Region #2 Northern Michigan | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2595                                     | 1.2846  | 1.2595   | 1.2846  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2677                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-GC2-B       | General Contracting     | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC2-B       | General Contracting     | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Champion Flooring, LLC                           | 1.9999                                     | 1.9999  | 1.5999   | 1.7000  | 1.3000                                 | 1.8949                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC2-C       | General Contracting     | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1800                                     | 1.1850  | 1.1750   | 1.1800  | 1.2700                                 | 1.1848                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC2-C       | General Contracting     | Region #2 Northern Michigan | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2595                                     | 1.2846  | 1.2595   | 1.2846  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2677                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC2-C       | General Contracting     | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-GC2-D       | General Contracting     | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1800                                     | 1.1850  | 1.1750   | 1.1800  | 1.2700                                 | 1.1848                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC2-D       | General Contracting     | Region #2 Northern Michigan | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2595                                     | 1.2846  | 1.2595   | 1.2846  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2677                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC2-D       | General Contracting     | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC2-E       | General Contracting     | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1800                                     | 1.1850  | 1.1750   | 1.1800  | 1.2700                                 | 1.1848                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC2-E       | General Contracting     | Region #2 Northern Michigan | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2595                                     | 1.2846  | 1.2595   | 1.2846  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2677                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC2-E       | General Contracting     | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-MC2-A       | Mechanical              | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1800                                     | 1.1850  | 1.1750   | 1.1800  | 1.2700                                 | 1.1848                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-MC2-B       | Mechanical              | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1800                                     | 1.1850  | 1.1750   | 1.1800  | 1.2700                                 | 1.1848                                | No              |
| COG-2141-MC2-C       | Mechanical              | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1800                                     | 1.1850  | 1.1750   | 1.1800  | 1.2700                                 | 1.1848                                | No              |
| COG-2141-EC2-A       | Electrical              | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-EC2-B       | Electrical              | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-EC2-C       | Electrical              | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-PC2-A       | Plumbing                | Region #2 Northern Michigan | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-PC2-B       | Plumbing                | Region #2 Northern Michigan | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-PC2-C       | Plumbing                | Region #2 Northern Michigan | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-DM2-A       | Demolition / Mitigation | Region #2 Northern Michigan | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-DM2-B       | Demolition / Mitigation | Region #2 Northern Michigan | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-DM2-C       | Demolition / Mitigation | Region #2 Northern Michigan | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-RC2-A       | Roofing                 | Region #2 Northern Michigan | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-RC2-B       | Roofing                 | Region #2 Northern Michigan | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-RC2-C       | Roofing                 | Region #2 Northern Michigan | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-AP2-A       | Asphalt/Concrete Paving | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1800                                     | 1.1850  | 1.1750   | 1.1800  | 1.2700                                 | 1.1848                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-AP2-B       | Asphalt/Concrete Paving | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1800                                     | 1.1850  | 1.1750   | 1.1800  | 1.2700                                 | 1.1848                                | No              |
| COG-2141-AP2-C       | Asphalt/Concrete Paving | Region #2 Northern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1800                                     | 1.1850  | 1.1750   | 1.1800  | 1.2700                                 | 1.1848                                | No              |

IFB #COG-2141  
Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Michigan

Region 3 Bid Tabulations

| Contract Opportunity | Trade Category          | Geographic Region          | Bidder   | Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.60) | Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.15) | Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10) | Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10) | Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.05) | Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor | Contract Award? |
|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|---|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|-----------------|
| COG-2141-GC3-A       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-GC3-A       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2216                                     | 1.2461  | 1.2216   | 1.2461  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2315                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC3-A       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC3-A       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | Champion Flooring, LLC                           | 1.9999                                     | 1.9999  | 1.5999   | 1.7000  | 1.3000                                 | 1.8949                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC3-B       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC3-B       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2216                                     | 1.2461  | 1.2216   | 1.2461  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2315                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-GC3-B       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC3-B       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | Champion Flooring, LLC                           | 1.9999                                     | 1.9999  | 1.5999   | 1.7000  | 1.3000                                 | 1.8949                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC3-C       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC3-C       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2216                                     | 1.2461  | 1.2216   | 1.2461  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2315                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC3-C       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-GC3-D       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC3-D       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2216                                     | 1.2461  | 1.2216   | 1.2461  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2315                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC3-D       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC3-E       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC3-E       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2216                                     | 1.2461  | 1.2216   | 1.2461  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2315                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC3-E       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC3-F       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC3-F       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2216                                     | 1.2461  | 1.2216   | 1.2461  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2315                                | No              |
| COG-2141-GC3-F       | General Contracting     | Region #3 Western Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-MC3-A       | Mechanical              | Region #3 Western Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1800                                     | 1.1850  | 1.1750   | 1.1800  | 1.2700                                 | 1.1848                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-MC3-B       | Mechanical              | Region #3 Western Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1800                                     | 1.1850  | 1.1750   | 1.1800  | 1.2700                                 | 1.1848                                | No              |
| COG-2141-MC3-C       | Mechanical              | Region #3 Western Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1800                                     | 1.1850  | 1.1750   | 1.1800  | 1.2700                                 | 1.1848                                | No              |
| COG-2141-EC3-A       | Electrical              | Region #3 Western Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-EC3-B       | Electrical              | Region #3 Western Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-EC3-C       | Electrical              | Region #3 Western Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No              |
| COG-2141-PC3-A       | Plumbing                | Region #3 Western Michigan | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-PC3-B       | Plumbing                | Region #3 Western Michigan | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-PC3-C       | Plumbing                | Region #3 Western Michigan | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-DM3-A       | Demolition / Mitigation | Region #3 Western Michigan | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-DM3-B       | Demolition / Mitigation | Region #3 Western Michigan | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-DM3-C       | Demolition / Mitigation | Region #3 Western Michigan | No bids received                                 | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
| COG-2141-RC3-A       | Roofing                 | Region #3 Western Michigan | Bloom Roofing Systems Inc.                       | 1.5502                                     | 1.7556  | 1.5502   | 1.7556  | 1.5502                                 | 1.6016                                | Yes             |
| COG-2141-RC3-B       | Roofing                 | Region #3 Western Michigan | Bloom Roofing Systems Inc.                       | 1.5502                                     | 1.7556  | 1.5502   | 1.7556  | 1.5502                                 | 1.6016                                | No              |

IFB #COG-2141  
Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Michigan

Region 3 Bid Tabulations

| <b>Contract Opportunity</b> | <b>Trade Category</b>   | <b>Geographic Region</b>   | <b>Bidder</b>              | <b>Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.60)</b> | <b>Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.15)</b> | <b>Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10)</b> | <b>Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10)</b> | <b>Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.05)</b> | <b>Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor</b> | <b>Contract Award?</b> |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|---|--|---|--|---|--|------------------------|
| COG-2141-RC3-C              | Roofing                 | Region #3 Western Michigan | Bloom Roofing Systems Inc. | 4.5502  | 4.7556   | 4.5502  | 4.7556   | 4.5502  | 1.6016                                       | No                     |
| COG-2141-AP3-A              | Asphalt/Concrete Paving | Region #3 Western Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.    | 1.1500  | 1.1550   | 1.1450  | 1.1500   | 1.2500  | 1.1553                                       | Yes                    |
| COG-2141-AP3-B              | Asphalt/Concrete Paving | Region #3 Western Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.    | 1.1500  | 1.1550   | 1.1450  | 1.1500   | 1.2500  | 1.1553                                       | No                     |
| COG-2141-AP3-C              | Asphalt/Concrete Paving | Region #3 Western Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.    | 1.1500  | 1.1550   | 1.1450  | 1.1500   | 1.2500  | 1.1553                                       | No                     |



IFB #COG-2141  
Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Michigan

Region 4 Bid Tabulations

| Contract Opportunity | Trade Category          | Geographic Region          | Bidder                  | Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.60) | Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.15) | Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10) | Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10) | Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.05) | Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor | Contract Award? |
|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|--|---|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|-----------------|
|                      |                         | Region #4 Central Michigan |                         |  |   |  |   |  |                                       |                 |
| COG-2141-DM4-B       | Roofing                 | Region #4 Central Michigan | <b>No bids received</b> | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
|                      |                         |                            |                         |  |   |  |   |  |                                       |                 |
| COG-2141-DM4-C       | Roofing                 | Region #4 Central Michigan | <b>No bids received</b> | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No              |
|                      |                         |                            |                         |  |   |  |   |  |                                       |                 |
| COG-2141-AP4-A       | Asphalt/Concrete Paving | Region #4 Central Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc. | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | Yes             |
|                      |                         |                            |                         |  |   |  |   |  |                                       |                 |
| COG-2141-AP4-B       | Asphalt/Concrete Paving | Region #4 Central Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc. | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | No              |
|                      |                         |                            |                         |  |   |  |   |  |                                       |                 |
| COG-2141-AP4-C       | Asphalt/Concrete Paving | Region #4 Central Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc. | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | No              |

IFB #COG-2141  
Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Michigan

Region 5 Bid Tabulations

| Contract Opportunity | Trade Category          | Geographic Regions         | Bidder   | Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.60) | Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.15) | Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10) | Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10) | Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.05) | Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor | Contract Award |
|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|---|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|----------------|
| COG-2141-GC5-A       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | Yes            |
| COG-2141-GC5-A       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2216                                     | 1.2461  | 1.2216   | 1.2461  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2315                                | No             |
| COG-2141-GC5-A       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No             |
| COG-2141-GC5-A       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Champion Flooring, LLC                           | 1.9999                                     | 1.9999  | 1.5999   | 1.7000  | 1.3000                                 | 1.8949                                | No             |
| COG-2141-GC5-B       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | No             |
| COG-2141-GC5-B       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2216                                     | 1.2461  | 1.2216   | 1.2461  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2315                                | Yes            |
| COG-2141-GC5-B       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No             |
| COG-2141-GC5-B       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Champion Flooring, LLC                           | 1.9999                                     | 1.9999  | 1.5999   | 1.7000  | 1.3000                                 | 1.8949                                | No             |
| COG-2141-GC5-C       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | No             |
| COG-2141-GC5-C       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2216                                     | 1.2461  | 1.2216   | 1.2461  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2315                                | No             |
| COG-2141-GC5-C       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | Yes            |
| COG-2141-GC5-D       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | No             |
| COG-2141-GC5-D       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2216                                     | 1.2461  | 1.2216   | 1.2461  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2315                                | No             |
| COG-2141-GC5-D       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No             |
| COG-2141-GC5-E       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | No             |
| COG-2141-GC5-E       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2216                                     | 1.2461  | 1.2216   | 1.2461  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2315                                | No             |
| COG-2141-GC5-E       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No             |
| COG-2141-GC5-F       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | No             |
| COG-2141-GC5-F       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | F. H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC     | 1.2216                                     | 1.2461  | 1.2216   | 1.2461  | 1.2973                                 | 1.2315                                | No             |
| COG-2141-GC5-F       | General Contracting     | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No             |
| COG-2141-MC5-A       | Mechanical              | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1800                                     | 1.1850  | 1.1750   | 1.1800  | 1.2700                                 | 1.1848                                | Yes            |
| COG-2141-MC5-A       | Mechanical              | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | The Brewer-Garrett Company                       | 1.2116                                     | 1.2427  | 1.1975   | 1.2285  | 1.2716                                 | 1.2195                                | No             |
| COG-2141-MC5-A       | Mechanical              | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Arctic Air, Inc.                                 | 1.2492                                     | 1.2662  | 1.2492   | 1.2662  | 1.2492                                 | 1.2535                                | No             |
| COG-2141-MC5-B       | Mechanical              | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1800                                     | 1.1850  | 1.1750   | 1.1800  | 1.2700                                 | 1.1848                                | No             |
| COG-2141-MC5-B       | Mechanical              | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Arctic Air, Inc.                                 | 1.2492                                     | 1.2662  | 1.2492   | 1.2662  | 1.2492                                 | 1.2535                                | Yes            |
| COG-2141-MC5-C       | Mechanical              | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1800                                     | 1.1850  | 1.1750   | 1.1800  | 1.2700                                 | 1.1848                                | No             |
| COG-2141-MC5-C       | Mechanical              | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | The Brewer-Garrett Company                       | 1.2116                                     | 1.2427  | 1.1975   | 1.2285  | 1.2716                                 | 1.2195                                | Yes            |
| COG-2141-MC5-C       | Mechanical              | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Arctic Air, Inc.                                 | 1.2492                                     | 1.2662  | 1.2492   | 1.2662  | 1.2492                                 | 1.2535                                | No             |
| COG-2141-EC5-A       | Electrical              | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | Yes            |
| COG-2141-EC5-B       | Electrical              | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No             |
| COG-2141-EC5-C       | Electrical              | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. | 1.4595                                     | 1.4919  | 1.4595   | 1.4919  | 1.2757                                 | 1.4584                                | No             |
|                      | Plumbing                | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | <b>No bids received</b>                          | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No             |
|                      | Plumbing                | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | <b>No bids received</b>                          | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No             |
|                      | Plumbing                | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | <b>No bids received</b>                          | n/a  | n/a   | n/a  | n/a   | n/a                                    | n/a                                   | No             |
| COG-2141-DM5-A       | Demolition / Mitigation | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | Yes            |
| COG-2141-DM5-B       | Demolition / Mitigation | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | No             |
| COG-2141-DM5-C       | Demolition / Mitigation | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.                          | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | No             |
| COG-2141-RC5-A       | Roofing                 | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Bloom Roofing Systems Inc.                       | 1.3964                                     | 1.5894  | 1.3964   | 1.5894  | 1.3964                                 | 1.4447                                | Yes            |
| COG-2141-RC5-B       | Roofing                 | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Bloom Roofing Systems Inc.                       | 1.3964                                     | 1.5894  | 1.3964   | 1.5894  | 1.3964                                 | 1.4447                                | No             |



IFB #COG-2141  
Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Michigan

Region 5 Bid Tabulations

| Contract Opportunity | Trade Category          | Geographic Regions         | Bidder                     | Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.60) | Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.15) | Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10) | Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10) | Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.05) | Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor | Contract Award |
|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|--|---|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|----------------|
| COG-2141-RC5-C       | Roofing                 | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Bloom Roofing Systems Inc. | 1.3964                                     | 1.5894  | 1.3964   | 1.5894  | 1.3964                                 | 1.4447                                | No             |
| COG-2141-AP5-A       | Asphalt/Concrete Paving | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.    | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | Yes            |
| COG-2141-AP5-A       | Asphalt/Concrete Paving | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.    | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | No             |
| COG-2141-AP5-A       | Asphalt/Concrete Paving | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.    | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | No             |
| COG-2141-AP5-A       | Asphalt/Concrete Paving | Region #5 Eastern Michigan | Lang Constructors, Inc.    | 1.1500                                     | 1.1550  | 1.1450   | 1.1500  | 1.2500                                 | 1.1553                                | No             |